# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM763942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.O. Dion & Sons, Inc.		10/26/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Renewable Energy Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	416 S. Bell Avenue	
City:	Ames	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425888	AMBER RESOURCES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9258422022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 842-9301

seandwyer@chevron.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sean W. Dwyer

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean W. Dwyer
SIGNATURE:	/seanwdwyer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=M.O. DION Assignment to Renewable Energy\_10.25.22#page1.tif source=M.O. DION Assignment to Renewable Energy 10.25.22#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0493

900728403

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M.O. Dion & Sons, Inc., state of California corporation, located and doing business at 1543 West 16th Street Long Beach CA 90813 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and owns the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the Mark to Renewable Energy Group, Inc, state of Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 416 S. Bell Avenue Ames, Iowa 50010 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as well as the right to sue and to collect for past damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of the last date signed below.

M.O. DION & SONS, INC.

	5093F566A32543B
Name:	Harpreet K. Tiwana
	Assistant Secretary
Date:	2022-Oct-26   11:19 AM PDT
RENEW	ABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC.
D	
ъу	DocuSigned by
-	
Name:	D38FFA803EB041C

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0494

# **EXHIBIT A**

Country	Mark	App./Reg. Number	App./Reg. Date	Status
United States	AMBER RESOURCES	3425888	5/13/2008	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 10/27/2022**